28
Civil Engineering Dimension, Vol. 23, No. 1, March 2021, 28-34  DOI: 10.9744/CED.23.1.28-34
ISSN 1410-9530 print / ISSN 1979-570X online
Improving Geopolymer Characteristics with Addition of
Poly-Vinyl Alcohol (PVA) Fibers
Ekaputri, J.J.1, Fujiyama, C.2, Chijiwa, N.3, Ho, T.D.4 and Nguyen, H.T.5
Abstract: This paper presents the benefits of using Poly-Vynil Alcohol (PVA) fibers in improving
the mechanical properties of class F fly-ash-based geopolymer concrete. The activator was a

 kg per m3
Alkali ratio
Fiber
content (%)
Slump
(mm) NaOH Na₂ SiO₃  Fiber
Fine
Aggregate
Coarse
Aggregate
Fly
Ash
1 GC1.5-0.4 84 126 4.0 720 1080 390 1.5 0.4 90
2 GC1.5-0.6 84 126 6.5 720 1080 390 1.5 0.6 50
3 GC1.5-0.8 84 126 10.5 720 1080 390 1.5 0.8 0
4 GC2.0-0.4 70 140 4.0 720 1080 390 2.0 0.4 50
5 GC2.0-0.6 70 140 6.5 720 1080 390 2.0 0.6 30
6 GC2.0-0.8 70 140 10.5 720 1080 390 2.0 0.8 0
7 GC2.5-0.4 60 150 4.0 720 1080 390 2.5 0.4 10
8 GC2.5-0.6 60 150 6.5 720 1080 390 2.5 0.6 6
9 GC2.5-0.8 60 150 10.5 720 1080 390 2.5 0.8 0
Figure 5. Compressive Strength of Specimens at Different Age
0
10
20